Soinjr Louis

COUNTY

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will
conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 9:00 A.M.
on Wednesday, March 22, 2017.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council
Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Ro00s
Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton,
Missouri.

The Board’s tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various
organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal
property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with
Assessor’s Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed.
The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues,
and/or personnel matters. This portion of the meeting is regarding pending

litigation and other legal matters & will therefore be closed per “Sunshine Law”
compliance - Section 610.021(1) RSMo.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by
contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: BOE Scheduled Hearings
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BOE Scheduled Hearings

Thursday, January 26, 2017
4:33:35 PM

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing
Date

03/22/2017
03/22/2017
03/22/2017
03/22/2017

03/22/2017

03/22/2017
03/22/2017
03/22/2017
03/22/2017
03/22/2017
03/22/2017
03/22/2017
03/22/2017
03/22/2017

03/22/2017
03/22/2017
03/22/2017
03/22/2017
03/22/2017
03/22/2017
03/22/2017

21

Hearing
Time

9:10 AM
9:10 AM
9:10 AM
9:30 AM

9:40 AM

9:50 AM
9:50 AM
9:50 AM
9:50 AM
10:10 AM
10:20 AM
10:20 AM
10:40 AM
10:50 AM

11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:20 AM
11:20 AM
11:30 AM

Locator or
Account

B00461306
B00538427
B00538430
B00686754

BO099419A

06K211105
06K211116
06K211127
B00042445
07H320143
15N211504
16K610558
18K540150
08H211321

15N210484
120330371
130430993
27K220388
230211061
230211072
27K210961

Name

PHYSICIAN GROUPS, L.C.

PHYSICIAN GROUPS, L.C.

PHYSICIAN GROUPS, LC

NEW COVENANT CHURCH OF ST LOUIS

MAKE-A-WISH FOUNDATION OF MO

HAVE BIBLE WILL TRAVEL

HAVE BIBLE WILL TRAVEL

HAVE BIBLE WILL TRAVEL

HAVE BIBLE WILL TRAVEL

ANGELS ARMS

THE NOVA FOUNDATION

THE NOVA FOUNDATION

THE STAENBERG FAMILY FOUNDATION

ST LOUIS COUNTY CATHOLIC CHURCH
REAL ESTATE CORP

RAINBOW VILLAGE INC

RAINBOW VILLAGE PROPERTIES INC
RAINBOW VILLAGE PROPERTIES INC
RAINBOW VILLAGE PROPERTIES INC
ST LOUIS CHINESE GOSPEL CHURCH

ST LOUIS CHINESE GOSPEL CHURCH
EVANGELICAL FULL GOSPEL ASSEMBLY
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Property Address 1

11155 DUNN RD SUITE 312
3009 N BALLAS RD 258C
3009 N BALLAS RD

1401 TIMBERLAKE MANOR
PKWY

13523 BARRETT PARKWAY
DR, SUITE 241

1145 SHACKELFORD RD
1185 SHACKELFORD RD
1150 RANDELL CT

1185 SHACKELFORD RD
3865 FAIRWAY DR
1740 PINEBERRY CT
8506 PAGE AVE

7955 TEASDALE AVE
500 CLEMENS DR

1800 SCHUETZ RD

2646 BONNIEBROOK DR
2507 WESGLEN ESTATES DR
9808 HUEGEL DR

611 MERAMEC STATION RD
609 MERAMEC STATION RD
11041 TESSON FERRY RD

TAX
DISTR

139AB
108AC
108AC
108CF

108

139J
139J
139J
139J
111XS
126CC
131N
131
111DE

126CC
126D
126F
138GP
108
108
138GG



