

Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 9:00 A.M. on Wednesday, March 22, 2017.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Roos Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton, Missouri.

The Board's tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with Assessor's Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed. The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues, and/or personnel matters. This portion of the meeting is regarding pending litigation and other legal matters & will therefore be closed per "Sunshine Law" compliance - Section 610.021(1) RSMo.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: BOE Scheduled Hearings

Board Of Equalization

Cheryl A. Kunzler, SRA, AI-RRS, Chair

Emerson Sutton, Jr., CCIM, MAI

BOE Scheduled Hearings

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing Date	Hearing Time	Locator or Account	Name	Property Address 1	TAX DISTR
03/22/2017	9:10 AM	B00461306	PHYSICIAN GROUPS, L.C.	11155 DUNN RD SUITE 312	139AB
03/22/2017	9:10 AM	B00538427	PHYSICIAN GROUPS, L.C.	3009 N BALLAS RD 258C	108AC
03/22/2017	9:10 AM	B00538430	PHYSICIAN GROUPS, LC	3009 N BALLAS RD	108AC
03/22/2017	9:30 AM	B00686754	NEW COVENANT CHURCH OF ST LOUIS	1401 TIMBERLAKE MANOR PKWY	108CF
03/22/2017	9:40 AM	B0099419A	MAKE-A-WISH FOUNDATION OF MO	13523 BARRETT PARKWAY DR, SUITE 241	108
03/22/2017	9:50 AM	06K211105	HAVE BIBLE WILL TRAVEL	1145 SHACKELFORD RD	139J
03/22/2017	9:50 AM	06K211116	HAVE BIBLE WILL TRAVEL	1185 SHACKELFORD RD	139J
03/22/2017	9:50 AM	06K211127	HAVE BIBLE WILL TRAVEL	1150 RANDELL CT	139J
03/22/2017	9:50 AM	B00042445	HAVE BIBLE WILL TRAVEL	1185 SHACKELFORD RD	139J
03/22/2017	10:10 AM	07H320143	ANGELS ARMS	3865 FAIRWAY DR	111XS
03/22/2017	10:20 AM	15N211504	THE NOVA FOUNDATION	1740 PINEBERRY CT	126CC
03/22/2017	10:20 AM	16K610558	THE NOVA FOUNDATION	8506 PAGE AVE	131N
03/22/2017	10:40 AM	18K540150	THE STAENBERG FAMILY FOUNDATION	7955 TEASDALE AVE	131
03/22/2017	10:50 AM	08H211321	ST LOUIS COUNTY CATHOLIC CHURCH REAL ESTATE CORP	500 CLEMENS DR	111DE
03/22/2017	11:00 AM	15N210484	RAINBOW VILLAGE INC	1800 SCHUETZ RD	126CC
03/22/2017	11:00 AM	120330371	RAINBOW VILLAGE PROPERTIES INC	2646 BONNIEBROOK DR	126D
03/22/2017	11:00 AM	130430993	RAINBOW VILLAGE PROPERTIES INC	2507 WESGLEN ESTATES DR	126F
03/22/2017	11:00 AM	27K220388	RAINBOW VILLAGE PROPERTIES INC	9808 HUEGEL DR	138GP
03/22/2017	11:20 AM	23Q211061	ST LOUIS CHINESE GOSPEL CHURCH	611 MERAMEC STATION RD	108
03/22/2017	11:20 AM	23Q211072	ST LOUIS CHINESE GOSPEL CHURCH	609 MERAMEC STATION RD	108
03/22/2017	11:30 AM	27K210961	EVANGELICAL FULL GOSPEL ASSEMBLY	11041 TESSON FERRY RD	138GG